



University of Phoenix is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission which is a member of the North Central Association. University of Phoenix has been placed on Notice by the Higher Learning Commission. Notice is a Commission sanction indicating that an institution is pursuing a course of action that, if continued, could lead it to be out of compliance with one or more Criteria for Accreditation. An institution on Notice remains accredited. At the end of the notice period, the Board of Trustees may remove the sanction, place the institution on Probation if the identified concerns have not been addressed, or take other action. For additional information visit neahlc.org.

Although these courses are accepted by some state departments of education in the United States toward teacher certifications and endorsements, this may not be the case in all states or foreign jurisdictions. If you plan to use this course for certification or endorsement, please check with your own department of education and your school district for applicability. Transferability of credit is at the discretion of the accepting institution. Continuing education courses are not intended to transfer to degree programs at University of Phoenix. It is the student's responsibility to confirm whether or not credits earned at University of Phoenix will be accepted by another institution of the student's choice. Please check with a University Enrollment Advisor. The University of Phoenix reserves the right to modify courses.

While widely available, not all programs may be offered in both the online and on-campus formats. Please check with a University Enrollment Advisor. The University's Central Administration is located at 1625 W. Fountainhead Parkway, Tempe, AZ 85282. Online Campus: 3157 E. Elwood St., Phoenix, AZ 85034. Visit phoenix.edu/about_us/accreditation.html for information about the University of Phoenix accreditations and licensures.